

## MurderCo and Tequila Hoppers Partner for a Special Friday the 13th Event

MurderCo and Tequila Hoppers Unveil a One-of-a-Kind Friday the 13th Celebration

UPLAND, CA, UNITED STATES, December 10, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Black Market Escape Rooms</u> Inc.'s <u>MurderCo</u> is joining forces with <u>Tequila Hoppers</u> to deliver an unforgettable Friday the 13th experience. This unique collaboration combines thrilling activities, themed drinks, and interactive challenges, making it a standout event for adventure seekers and horror enthusiasts alike.

This collaboration offers a unique blend of suspense, entertainment, and culinary enjoyment for those seeking an adventurous night out on Friday the 13th. Reservations for MurderCo: Panic are required, and availability is limited.

**Event Highlights** 

MurderCo: Panic Experience

Debuting on Friday the 13th, MurderCo: Panic is the

latest addition to MurderCo's immersive horror portfolio. This fast-paced escape room challenges participants to rely on quick thinking, sharp wits, and courage as they navigate traps, shadows, and unexpected surprises to outsmart MurderCo's infamous killers.

## Extend the Experience at Tequila Hoppers

Both before and after your MurderCo: Panic adventure, Tequila Hoppers provides a dynamic setting to enhance the night. Guests can enjoy the exclusive DIABLO SHOT, a tequila drink inspired by MurderCo's eerie and dark vibes, as well as music, dancing, and a full menu of food. Whether gearing up for the suspense or unwinding after the thrill, Tequila Hoppers offers a lively environment for all attendees.

Interactive Challenges: Attendees who capture their experience on social media. Sharing photos with hashtags #MurderCo13 and #TequilaHoppersChallenge enters participants into a contest to



win tickets to a future full-length MurderCo experience.

About Black Market Escape Rooms Inc.
Black Market Escape Rooms Inc. is renowned for its immersive, story-driven horror experiences, with MurderCo leading the way in creating innovative and unforgettable adventures.

## **About Tequila Hoppers**

Tequila Hoppers offers a vibrant nightlife experience with themed drinks, live music, dancing, and a delicious menu, providing a perfect setting for memorable events and celebrations.

T. Gough Dread Feed +1 909-931-7822 email us here





New Fast Paced Experience

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/767735090 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.